
Prayer Corner 

Dear Loving God,  

Help us to work together 

To share what we have  

So that everyone has what they need.  

Help us to build a better world 

Where each of us can become the best person we can 

be.  

Amen 

Year 4 Cornet Concert 

On Thursday, Teme Class led a confident and entertain-
ing musical cornet concert to show their talents learnt 
so far this year, as part of our Wider Opportunities pro-
gramme.  Their audience were totally entertained by 
their playing and also singing skills, with the highlight 
and obvious favourite piece being Mamma Mia, which 
had all of the audience joining in singing and tapping 
their feet! We were extremely proud of their perfor-
mance, demonstrating excellent listening and concen-
tration skills and were amazed by how many different 
notes they had mastered.  Well done Teme Class!  

School Games Values Festival 

Weekly Attendance 

Congratulations to Frome for having the best 

attendance this week! 

 

Headlice 

We have had a few cases of headlice reported to the 

school over the past week. Please be vigilant with 

checking and treating your child’s hair. Advice for head-

lice can be found here. Thank you. 

Lugg 90.28 

Monnow 94.55 

Arrow 94.67 

Wye 94.15 

Teme 99.47 

Frome 100.0 

Pentaloe 98.72 

Whole School 95.89 

“On Tuesday, 8 Year 6 children went to a School Games 

Tennis tournament at Halo Leisure Centre. It was sunny 

and warm but the wind was a huge problem through-

out the day. In the morning we did a carousel of activi-

ties and warm ups such as target practice and serving 

to prepare for the matches ahead. We didn’t win a tro-

phy, but we all tried our best and had lots of fun. Some 

of the Year 3 and 4’s took part in a number of team-

building and multi-skills games including tri-golf.  

We had a great time and would love to go again!”  

By Evie and Olivia (Y6) 

https://www.nhs.uk/conditions/head-lice-and-nits/


Date Time Event 

Tues 23rd April All Day Y4 Earth Day at Hellens Manor 

Wednesday 1st May 17:00 Parent Meeting for Reception 2024 intake 

Thurs 2nd May All Day Election day - Hall space out of use 

Fri 3rd May 9:00 Y3 Class Assembly 

Mon 6th May  All Day Bank Holiday 

Mon 13th-17th May Mornings KS2 SATs 

Wed 15th-17th May all day  Y5 Residential Trip to Bristol 

Tues 21st May 09:00 - 09:30 Parent Drop in  Y1, Y2, Y3 

Tues 21st May 09:30 - 10:00 Parent Info - 3 year strategic plan 

Wed 22nd May 09:00 - 09:30 Parent Drop in Y4, Y5, R 

Wed 22nd May  09:30 - 10:00 Parent Info - 3 year strategic plan 

Thurs 23rd May 9:00 Y2 Class Assembly 

Thurs 23rd May  19:00 Annual Community meeting of the Parish (School hall) 

Fri 24th May All Day Fund raiser for 'Project Mala'  

Fri 24th May 17:30 PTFA Family Summer Social 

Mon 27th- 31st May  Half term holiday 

Thurs 6th June 9:00 Y1 Class Assembly 

Fri 14th June TBC PTFA Summer Fayre 

Thurs 20th June 9:00 R Class Assembly 

Thurs 20th June TBC Y6 Leavers Service in Hereford Cathedral 

Fri 28th June All Day Sport's Day 

Wed 3rd July All Day Hereford Summer School Games 

Wed 3rd July  9:15 - 12:00 Settling in sessions for Reception 24 intake children 

Thurs 4th July 9:15-12:45 Settling in sessions for Reception 24 intake children 

Fri 5th July  End of Year Reports 

Mon 8th-12th July TBC Optional Parents meetings 

Tues 16th July 13:30 Summer Dragon Walk 

Thurs 18th July 9:00- 11:00 Leavers Assembly  

Fri 19th July  Last day of term 3 



Book here 

https://mordiford-ptfa.square.site/product/summer-evening-social/100

